TEXAS WATER DEVELOPMENT BOARD
REPORT 139
RECORDS OF WELLS, DRILLERS' LOGS, AND
CHEMICAL ANALYSES OF GROUND WATER
IN GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS, 1952-1970
Compiled by
R. K. Gabrysch, Gene D. McAdoo, and W. L. Naftel
U.S. Geological Survey

period 1894-1969 were compiled by Gabrysch,
McAdoo, and Bonnet (1970).
WELL-NUMBERING SYSTEM
The well·numbering system used in this report was
devised by the Texas Water Development Board for use
throughout the State. Under this system, each 1·degree
quadrangle is given a number consisting of two digits,
These are the first two digits in the well number. Each
1-degree quadrangle is divided into 7Y,,·minute
quadrangles which are given 2·digit numbers from 01
to 64. These are the third and fourth digits of the well
number. Each 7'h·minute quadrangle is divided into
2'h·minute quadrangles which are given a single digit
number from 1 to 9. This is the fihh digit of the well
number. Finally, each well within a 2'h·minute
quadrangle is given a 2-digit number in the order in
which it was inventoried, starting with 01. These are the
last two digits of the well number.
On the well-location map (Figure 1), only the last
three digits of the well number are shown at each well
location; the second two digits are shown in the
northwest corner of each 7'h-minute quadrangle; and the
first two digits are shown by the large block numerals 64
and 65.
In addition to the 7·digit well number, a 2·letter
prefix is used to identify the county, The prefix for
Galveston County is KH.
REFERENCES CITED
Barnes, B. A., 1941, Records of wells, drillers' and
electrical logs, water-level measurements, water
analyses, and map showing location of wells in
Galveston County: Texas Board Water Engineers
duplicated rept., 155 p.
Gabrysch, A. K., 1967, Development of ground water in
the Houston district, Texas, 1961·65: Texas Water
Devel. Board Rept. 63, 39 p" 19 figs.
Gabrysch, R. K., McAdoo, Gene D., and Bonnet, C. W.,
1970, Records of water-level measurements in wells
in Galveston County, Texas, 1894·1969: Texas Water
Development Board Rept. 123, 101 p.,l fig.
·3·
Petitt, B. M., Jr., and Winslow, A. G., 1955, Geology and
ground-water resources of Galveston County, Texas:
Texas Board Water Engineers Bull. 5502, 219 p.,
33 figs., 3 pis.
Wood, L. A., and Gabrysch. R. K., 1965, Analog model
study of ground water in the Houston district, Texas:
Texas Water Comm. Bull. 6508,103 p., 43 figs.
Table 1.-Wetl Numbers Used in This Report and Corresponding Numbers Used by Petitt and Winslow (1955)
NEW NUMBER OLD NUMBER NEW NUMBER OLD NUMBER
KH·64·33·707 F-32 KH-65·32·716 04'
"'8 '~3 no e·32
so, '4' no 0-38
90' '4' ",-60, 0·14
903 '4' 40·201 E-26
904 '4' .,,, E·78
905 '4. ""
,~,
90' ,~, ." ,~,
900 '4' .,. E·70
35-601 H<; '03 ,~
36-201 ,~ ,.. ,~,
41·102 M-' '06 ,~,
'03 M-' 802 ,.,
303 M38 48·207 L~'
30' M~' '08 L~
306 M40 ". L~'
308 M·36 '" L<;.
309 M-37 '" L<;'
3>0 "'-35 '" L<;'
42·303 N-' ". L<>S
49·501 0-3 309 L-12
'02 L·21
66·902 "